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GUIDE TO ADA AND SHARED USE PATH GRADING

5% OR LESS

5-8.33% UP TO 200' HORIZONTAL, LANDINGS REQUIRED

UP TO 30' HORIZONTAL, LANDINGS REQUIRED8.33 - 10%

UP TO 10' HORIZONTAL, LANDINGS REQUIRED10 - 12.5%

PREFERREDASPHALT/CONCRETE

SURFACE MATERIAL RUNNING SLOPE

GRADES GREATER THAN 3% NOT SUITABLE FOR SHARED USE PATHS3% OR LESSCRUSHED STONE

GENERAL NOTES

1.  CONTRACTOR SHALL STAKE ALL CENTER LINE OF PROPOSED TRAIL FOR APPROVAL BY OWNER PRIOR

TO CONSTRUCTION.

2. ALL FACILITIES AND FEATURES MUST BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH CURRENT ADA GUIDELINES. TRAIL

SHALL CONFORM TO ADA GUIDELINES FOR ACCESSIBILITY AND AASHTO GUIDE FOR DEVELOPMENT OF

BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES.

3. CONSTRUCTION LIMITS TO BE 10'-0" FROM TRAIL CENTER LINE UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON

PLANS OR DIRECTED BY OWNER. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD STAKE LIMITS FOR OWNER APPROVAL PRIOR

TO CONSTRUCTION.

4. ALL UTILITIES TO BE FIELD LOCATED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION TO VERIFY NO UTILITY

OBSTRUCTIONS EXIST.

5. ALL GRADES SHALL NOT EXCEED THE MINIMUM STOPPING SIGHT DISTANCE REQUIRED BY AASHTO.

CROSS SLOPES ON PATHS SHALL NOT EXCEED 2%.

6. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR MEETING PERMIT CONDITIONS OF ALL EXISTING PERMITS AND

OBTAINING ANY ADDITIONAL LOCAL PERMITS FOR CONSTRUCTION.

7. CONTRACTOR TO FOLLOW INDOT STANDARDS FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS AND METHODS AND

MATERIAL QUALITY AND PERFORMANCE UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY OWNER.

8. OWNER CONTACT IS NATHAN MESSER, DIRECTOR OF THE WHITESTOWN PARKS DEPARTMENT @

(317) 769-6557.

ELECTRIC:

STORMWATER:

GAS:

SEWER:

PHONE:

UTILITIES

DUKE-ENERGY

WWW.DUKE-ENERGY.COM

1-800-521-2232

WHITESTOWN MUNICIPAL UTILITIES

6999 LEXINGTON CIRCLE

ZIONSVILLE, IN 46077

1-317-733-8584

NIPSCO (Northern Indiana Public Service Co.)

WWW.NIPSCO.COM

1-800-464-7726

TDS Telecom

2 Pierce St

Whitestown, IN

(317) 769-1111

MAXIMUM LENGTH OF SEGMENT

WHITESTOWN MUNICIPAL UTILITIES

6999 LEXINGTON CIRCLE

ZIONSVILLE, IN 46077

1-317-733-8584
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CONTRACT COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENTS

1. THIS PROJECT IS FUNDED WITH A FEDERAL RECREATION TRAILS PROGRAM GRANT AND ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PROGRAM, AS OUTLINED IN THE TOWN OF WHITESTOWN'S GRANT APPLICATION, APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.

2. ANY CHANGES TO THE SCOPE, USE OF SPACE, OR FUNCTIONAL LAYOUT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE TOWN OF WHITESTOWN/IDNR FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL FEDERAL AND STATE NONDISCRIMINATION LAWS, INCLUDING THE TITLE VI OF THE CIVIL RIGHTS ACT OF 1964, AND ALL FEDERAL AND STATE LAWS CONCERNING PUBLIC WORKS AND PROCUREMENT.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH EXECUTIVE ORDER 12432, MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT, AND WITH WAGE AND HOURS PROVISIONS OF THE FAIR LABOR ACT.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT AND PRESERVE THE ENVIRONMENT AS SHOWN ON PLANS AND ADHERE TO ALL ENVIRONMENTAL LAWS.

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL FEDERAL AND STATE POLICIES TO PRESERVE AND PROTECT HISTORIC AND CULTURAL RESOURCES.

7. CONTRACTOR SHALL GIVE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES OF THE OWNER OR THEIR AGENT, ACCESS AND RIGHT TO EXAMINE ALL RECORDS, BOOKS, PAPERS, AND DOCUMENTS RELATED TO THE PROJECT, IF NECESSARY FOR AUDIT PURPOSES.

8. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT BE AND SHALL NOT KNOWINGLY ENTER INTO ANY TRANSACTION WITH A PERSON WHO IS DEBARRED, SUSPENDED, DECLARED INELIGIBLE, OR VOLUNTARILY EXCLUDED FROM PARTICIPATION BY ANY STATE OR FEDERAL AGENCY. CONTRACTOR 

    SHALL INCLUDE THE CLAUSE ENTITLED "CERTIFICATION REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, INELIGIBILITY OR VOLUNTARILY EXCLUSION-LOWER TIER COVERED TRANSACTION," WITHOUT MODIFICATION AS PART OF ALL CONTRACTS WITH SUPPLIERS AND 

    SUBCONTRACTORS AFFILIATED WITH THIS PROJECT.

9. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT IDNR DIVISION OF OUTDOOR RECREATION'S NONPROCUREMENT LIST TO VERIFY THAT ALL SUPPLIERS AND SUBCONTRACTORS USED ON THIS PROJECT ARE NOT LISTED.

SCHEDULES

SIGN SCHEDULE

1. ALL SIGNS REFERENCED IN THIS SCHEDULE REFER TO THE MUTCD 2009 PART 9- TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR BICYCLE FACILITIES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. ALL SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED FACING TRAFFIC.

3. SIGNS TO BE STACKED WHERE NOTED; CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ORDER PRIOR TO MOUNTING AND INSTALLATION.

4. TEXT AND GRAPHIC DESCRIPTIONS PROVIDED ON SIGN SCHEDULE ARE TO BE USED IN LIEU OF STANDARD MUTCD TEXT AND GRAPHICS, UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY OWNER.

5. ALL SIGNS WITH U-CHANNEL POSTS TO BE INSTALLED PER INDOT STANDARDS.

KEY

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

TYPE

INFORMATION SIGN

REGULATORY SIGN

REGULATORY SIGN

REGULATORY SIGN

REGULATORY SIGN

REGULATORY SIGN

REGULATORY SIGN

WARNING SIGN

WARNING SIGN

WARNING SIGN

WARNING SIGN

INFORMATION SIGN

WARNING SIGN

IDENTITY SIGN

REGULATORY SIGN

REGULATORY SIGN

WARNING SIGN

REGULATORY SIGN

REGULATORY SIGN

IDENTITY SIGN

REGULATORY SIGN

REGULATORY SIGN

REGULATORY SIGN

REGULATORY SIGN

WARNING SIGN

WARNING SIGN

IDENTITY SIGN

REGULATORY SIGN

REGULATORY SIGN

WARNING SIGN

WARNING SIGN

STATION

0+00

0+05

25+00

37+36

37+44

37+69

37+76

VIF

VIF

VIF

VIF

VIF

VIF

VIF

VIF

VIF

VIF

VIF

VIF

VIF

52+80

52+80

53+11

53+19

VIF

VIF

91+05

90+97

91+00

VIF

VIF

LOCATION

TR

TL

TL

TL

TR

TL

TR

TL

TR

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TR

TR

TL

TR

TR

TR

TL

TR

TL

TL

TR

TR

TL

TR

TR

TL

MESSAGE

INFORMATION SIGN

TRAIL ENDS

EQUESTRIANS PERMITTED

NO MOTOR VEHICLES

STOP

STOP

NO MOTOR VEHICLES

TRAIL CROSSING

TRAIL CROSSING

RESERVED PARKING

VAN ACCESSIBLE

INFORMATION SIGN

TRAIL CROSSING

IDENTITY SIGN

STOP

NO MOTOR VEHICLES

TRAIL CROSSING

STOP

NO MOTOR VEHICLES

IDENTITY SIGN

STOP

NO MOTOR VEHICLES

NO MOTOR VEHICLES

STOP

TRAIL CROSSING

TRAIL CROSSING

IDENTITY SIGN

NO MOTOR VEHICLES

STOP

TRAIL CROSSING

TRAIL CROSSING

MUTCD CODE

N/A

M4-12

D11-4

R5-3

R1-1

R1-1

R5-3

W11-15a

W11-15a

R7-8

R7-8b

N/A

W11-15a

N/A

R1-1

R5-3

W11-15a

R1-1

R5-3

N/A

R1-1

R5-3

R5-3

R1-1

W11-15a

W11-15a

N/A

R5-3

R1-1

W11-15a

W11-15a

POST TYPE

WOOD

U-CHANNEL

U-CHANNEL

U-CHANNEL

U-CHANNEL

U-CHANNEL

U-CHANNEL

U-CHANNEL

U-CHANNEL

U-CHANNEL

U-CHANNEL

U-CHANNEL

U-CHANNEL

WOOD

U-CHANNEL

U-CHANNEL

U-CHANNEL

U-CHANNEL

U-CHANNEL

WOOD

U-CHANNEL

U-CHANNEL

U-CHANNEL

U-CHANNEL

U-CHANNEL

U-CHANNEL

WOOD

U-CHANNEL

U-CHANNEL

U-CHANNEL

U-CHANNEL

NOTES

GRAPHICS AND DIGITAL LAYOUT TO BE PROVIDED BY OWNER; CONTRACTOR TO FABRICATE AND INSTALL

PLACE FACING NORTHWEST

PLACE FACING NORTHWEST

PLACE FACING AWAY FROM TRAIL TOWARD ONCOMING TRAFFIC

PLACE FACING SOUTHEAST

PLACE FACING NORTHWEST

PLACE FACING AWAY FROM TRAIL ENTRY TOWARD ONCOMING TRAFFIC

PLACE FACING SOUTH TOWARD ONCOMING TRAFFIC ON PETERS STREET PER MUTCD STANDARDS

PLACE FACING NORTH TOWARD ONCOMING TRAFFIC ON PETERS STREET PER MUTCD STANDARDS

CENTER IN FRONT OF PARKING SPACE; SEE DETAIL 1, SHEET 7

MOUNT BELOW RESERVED PARKING SIGN

TO BE PROVIDED BY OWNER

PLACE FACING SOUTH TOWARD ONCOMING TRAFFIC ON MAIN STREET. PER MUTCD STANDARDS

SEE DETAIL 3, SHEET 8

PLACE FACING SOUTHEAST

PLACE FACING AWAY FROM TRAIL TOWARD ONCOMING TRAFFIC

PLACE FACING NORTH TOWARD ONCOMING TRAFFIC ON MAIN STREET. PER MUTCD STANDARDS

PLACE FACING NORTHWEST

MOUNT FACING AWAY FROM TRAIL TOWARD ONCOMING TRAFFIC

SEE DETAIL 3, SHEET 8

PLACE FACING SOUTH

PLACE FACING AWAY FROM TRAIL TOWARD ONCOMING TRAFFIC

PLACE FACING AWAY FROM TRAIL TOWARD ONCOMING TRAFFIC, VERIFY LOCATION IN FIELD

PLACE FACING WEST TOWARD ONCOMING TRAFFIC ON PIERCE STREET. PER MUTCD STANDARDS

PLACE FACING EAST TOWARD ONCOMING TRAFFIC ON PIERCE STREET. PER MUTCD STANDARDS

PLACE FACING NORTHWEST, VERIFY LOCATION IN FIELD

PLACE FACING NORTHWEST, VERIFY IN FIELD

PLACE FACING NORTHWEST

PLACE FACING SOUTHEAST

PLACE FACING NORTH TOWARD ONCOMING TRAFFIC ON CR 575 E. PER MUTCD STANDARDS

PLACE FACING SOUTH TOWARD ONCOMING TRAFFIC ON CR 575 E. PER MUTCD STANDARDS
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10' EQUESTRIAN TRAIL

(POB (0+00) - STA. 25+00)

PAVING EXCEPTION/NOT IN CONTRACT

(STA. 29+44 - STA. 37+45)

10' ASPHALT TRAIL

(STA. 37+45 - STA. 45+00)

10' STONE TRAIL ON

EXISTING RAILROAD BALLAST

(STA. 53+08 - POE (91+06))

10' STONE TRAIL

(POB (0+00) - STA. 29+44)

10' ASPHALT TRAIL

(STA. 46+34 - STA. 52+85)

12' ASPHALT TRAIL

(STA. 45+00 - STA. 46+34)

NORTH
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ALIGNMENT STA. 0+00
(POB) TO STA. 80+24

1. POINT OF BEGINNING OF STONE TRAIL TO BE

FIELD VERIFIED BY OWNER PRIOR TO

CONSTRUCTION.

2. FIELD VERIFY ALL DRAINAGE PATTERNS, WET

AREAS AND TOPOGRAPHY PRIOR TO

CONSTRUCTION. INFORM OWNER OF ANY

UNIQUE DRAINAGE SYSTEMS ENCOUNTERED.

3. TRAIL ALIGNMENT TO BE FIELD VERIFIED BY

OWNER. NO SURVEY PROVIDED.

4. SIGN LOCATIONS MUST MEET MUTCD 2009

PART 9 GUIDELINES; OWNER TO VERIFY IN

FIELD.

NOTES

DATEPROJECT #

SHEET NUMBER

SHEET TITLE

DRAWN BY

REVISIONS

APPROVED BYCHECKED BY

SIGNATURE

Owner

Landscape Architect

Whitestown IN

1297544 3.25.15

D AW N  K R O H

Farm Heritage
Trail

BH SM DK

MAINTAIN 10' MINIMUM
CLEAR ZONE BETWEEN
EQUESTRIAN TRAIL AND
STONE TRAIL

1

3

2

145

5

3

5

6

6

19

18

POE - EQUESTRIAN TRAIL

10' STONE TRAIL, SEE TRAIL TYPICAL SECTION,

DETAIL 1, SHEET 10.

10' COMPACTED SOIL TRAIL, SEE EQUESTRIAN

TRAIL TYPICAL SECTION, DETAIL 2, SHEET 10.

10' ASPHALT TRAIL, SEE TRAIL TYPICAL

SECTION, DETAIL 3, SHEET 10.

12' ASPHALT TRAIL, SEE TRAIL TYPICAL

SECTION, DETAIL 4, SHEET 10.

10' STONE TRAIL ON EXISTING RAILROAD

BALLAST, SEE TYPICAL TRAIL SECTION, DETAIL

5, SHEET 11.

12" WHITE PAINT, CROSSWALK STRIPING, PER

MUTCD STANDARDS.

IDENTITY SIGN, SEE DETAIL 3, SHEET 9.

ADA PARKING SPACE, SEE DETAIL 1, SHEET 8.

DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP, TYP.

CONCRETE PAD WITH AMENITIES, SEE DETAILS

1, 2, AND 3, SHEET 8.

DRINKING FOUNTAIN, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

BENCH, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

BIKE RACKS, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

WHEEL STOP, CONCRETE.

INFORMATION SIGN, SEE DETAIL 2, SHEET 9.

#53 STONE AGGREGATE, 6" MIN., VIF. SEE

DETAIL 7, SHEET 9.

MULCHED SEEDINGS, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

RELOCATE FENCE, OWNER TO VERIFY IN FIELD.

PAVING EXCEPTION ON TOWN-OWNED

PROPERTY (STA. 29+44 TO STA. 37+45) - NOT IN

CONTRACT.

FENCE, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

SHRUBS, BY OTHERS.

5' CONCRETE SIDEWALK, SEE DETAIL 2, SHEET 8.

SIGN, SEE SCHEDULE. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD

LOCATE AND STAKE PRIOR TO SETTING.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12
13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

KEY LEGEND

ENLARGEMENT 1,
SHEET 7

ENLARGEMENT 2
 SHEET 7

16

21

22

NORTH

ENLARGEMENT 3
 SHEET 7ENLARGEMENT 1

SHEET 6ENLARGEMENT 2
 SHEET 6

23

2323

23 23

23

23

2323

23
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ALIGNMENT STA. 80+24
TO STA. 91+06 (POE)

DATEPROJECT #

SHEET NUMBER

SHEET TITLE

DRAWN BY

REVISIONS

APPROVED BYCHECKED BY

SIGNATURE

Owner

Landscape Architect

Whitestown IN

1297544 3.25.15

D AW N  K R O H

Farm Heritage
Trail

BH SM DK

5

7

NORTH

1. POINT OF BEGINNING OF STONE TRAIL TO BE

FIELD VERIFIED BY OWNER PRIOR TO

CONSTRUCTION.

2. FIELD VERIFY ALL DRAINAGE PATTERNS, WET

AREAS AND TOPOGRAPHY PRIOR TO

CONSTRUCTION. INFORM OWNER OF ANY

UNIQUE DRAINAGE SYSTEMS ENCOUNTERED.

3. TRAIL ALIGNMENT TO BE FIELD VERIFIED BY

OWNER. NO SURVEY PROVIDED.

4. SIGN LOCATIONS MUST MEET MUTCD 2009

PART 9 GUIDELINES; OWNER TO VERIFY IN

FIELD.

NOTES

10' STONE TRAIL, SEE TRAIL TYPICAL SECTION,

DETAIL 1, SHEET 10.

10' COMPACTED SOIL TRAIL, SEE EQUESTRIAN

TRAIL TYPICAL SECTION, DETAIL 2, SHEET 10.

10' ASPHALT TRAIL, SEE TRAIL TYPICAL

SECTION, DETAIL 3, SHEET 10.

12' ASPHALT TRAIL, SEE TRAIL TYPICAL

SECTION, DETAIL 4, SHEET 10.

10' STONE TRAIL ON EXISTING RAILROAD

BALLAST, SEE TYPICAL TRAIL SECTION, DETAIL

5, SHEET 11.

12" WHITE PAINT, CROSSWALK STRIPING, PER

MUTCD STANDARDS.

IDENTITY SIGN, SEE DETAIL 3, SHEET 9.

ADA PARKING SPACE, SEE DETAIL 1, SHEET 8.

DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP, TYP.

CONCRETE PAD WITH AMENITIES, SEE DETAILS

1, 2, AND 3, SHEET 8.

DRINKING FOUNTAIN, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

BENCH, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

BIKE RACKS, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

WHEEL STOP, CONCRETE.

INFORMATION SIGN, SEE DETAIL 2, SHEET 9.

#53 STONE AGGREGATE, 6" MIN., VIF. SEE

DETAIL 7, SHEET 9.

MULCHED SEEDINGS, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

RELOCATE FENCE, OWNER TO VERIFY IN FIELD.

PAVING EXCEPTION ON TOWN-OWNED

PROPERTY (STA. 29+44 TO STA. 37+45) - NOT IN

CONTRACT.

FENCE, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

SHRUBS, BY OTHERS.

5' CONCRETE SIDEWALK, SEE DETAIL 2, SHEET 8.

SIGN, SEE SCHEDULE. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD

LOCATE AND STAKE PRIOR TO SETTING

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12
13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

KEY LEGEND

21

22

23

23

23
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ENLARGEMENTS

DATEPROJECT #

SHEET NUMBER

SHEET TITLE

DRAWN BY

REVISIONS

APPROVED BYCHECKED BY

SIGNATURE

Owner

Landscape Architect

Whitestown IN

1297544 3.25.15

D AW N  K R O H

Farm Heritage
Trail

BH SM DK

17

3

4

END 10' TRAIL/BEGIN 12' TRAIL WIDTH

END 12' TRAIL WIDTH/BEGIN 10' TRAIL
RETURN TO STANDARD
CONSTRUCTION LIMIT LINE

17

17

17

7

22

22

10

6

5

3

9

CONSTRUCTION LIMIT LINE

9

NORTH

1. DIMENSIONS IN ENLARGEMENT 1 OFFSET

FROM BUILDING'S SOUTH FACE

2. ALIGN NEW SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION WITH

EXISTING SIDEWALK ON THE EAST FACE OF THE

BUILDING AND THE FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION

ON THE SOUTH FACE OF THE BUILDING.

MAINTAIN POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM

BUILDING.

NOTES

10' STONE TRAIL, SEE TRAIL TYPICAL SECTION,

DETAIL 1, SHEET 10.

10' COMPACTED SOIL TRAIL, SEE EQUESTRIAN

TRAIL TYPICAL SECTION, DETAIL 2, SHEET 10.

10' ASPHALT TRAIL, SEE TRAIL TYPICAL

SECTION, DETAIL 3, SHEET 10.

12' ASPHALT TRAIL, SEE TRAIL TYPICAL

SECTION, DETAIL 4, SHEET 10.

10' STONE TRAIL ON EXISTING RAILROAD

BALLAST, SEE TYPICAL TRAIL SECTION, DETAIL

5, SHEET 11.

12" WHITE PAINT, CROSSWALK STRIPING, PER

MUTCD STANDARDS.

IDENTITY SIGN, SEE DETAIL 3, SHEET 9.

ADA PARKING SPACE, SEE DETAIL 1, SHEET 8.

DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP, TYP.

CONCRETE PAD WITH AMENITIES, SEE DETAILS

1, 2, AND 3, SHEET 8.

DRINKING FOUNTAIN, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

BENCH, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

BIKE RACKS, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

WHEEL STOP, CONCRETE.

INFORMATION SIGN, SEE DETAIL 2, SHEET 9.

#53 STONE AGGREGATE, 6" MIN., VIF. SEE

DETAIL 7, SHEET 9.

MULCHED SEEDINGS, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

RELOCATE FENCE, OWNER TO VERIFY IN FIELD.

PAVING EXCEPTION ON TOWN-OWNED

PROPERTY (STA. 29+44 TO STA. 37+45) - NOT IN

CONTRACT.

FENCE, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

SHRUBS, BY OTHERS.

5' CONCRETE SIDEWALK, SEE DETAIL 2, SHEET 8.

SIGN, SEE SCHEDULE. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD

LOCATE AND STAKE PRIOR TO SETTING.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12
13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

KEY LEGEND

21

22

EXISTING PRIVATE DRIVE

MATCH TRAIL EDGE TO

EXIST
ING DRIVE RADIUS

CONSTRUCTION LIMIT LINE

CONSTRUCTION LIMIT LINE

23

23

23

23

23

23

23
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 ENLARGEMENTS

STONE LOT

ASPHALT

6

7

8

10

16

17

17

17

1717

14 20

12

15

2
1

EDGE OF
ASPHALT

PAVING

9

3

16

21

9

15

6

NORTH

NORTH

CONSTRUCTION LIMIT LINE

CONSTRUCTION LIMIT LINE

CONSTRUCTION LIMIT LINE

13

10' STONE TRAIL, SEE TRAIL TYPICAL SECTION,

DETAIL 1, SHEET 10.

10' COMPACTED SOIL TRAIL, SEE EQUESTRIAN

TRAIL TYPICAL SECTION, DETAIL 2, SHEET 10.

10' ASPHALT TRAIL, SEE TRAIL TYPICAL

SECTION, DETAIL 3, SHEET 10.

12' ASPHALT TRAIL, SEE TRAIL TYPICAL

SECTION, DETAIL 4, SHEET 10.

10' STONE TRAIL ON EXISTING RAILROAD

BALLAST, SEE TYPICAL TRAIL SECTION, DETAIL

5, SHEET 11.

12" WHITE PAINT, CROSSWALK STRIPING, PER

MUTCD STANDARDS.

IDENTITY SIGN, SEE DETAIL 3, SHEET 9.

ADA PARKING SPACE, SEE DETAIL 1, SHEET 8.

DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP, TYP.

CONCRETE PAD WITH AMENITIES, SEE DETAILS

1, 2, AND 3, SHEET 8.

DRINKING FOUNTAIN, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

BENCH, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

BIKE RACKS, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

WHEEL STOP, CONCRETE.

INFORMATION SIGN, SEE DETAIL 2, SHEET 9.

#53 STONE AGGREGATE, 6" MIN., VIF. SEE

DETAIL 7, SHEET 9.

MULCHED SEEDINGS, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

RELOCATE FENCE, OWNER TO VERIFY IN FIELD.

PAVING EXCEPTION ON TOWN-OWNED

PROPERTY (STA. 29+44 TO STA. 37+45) - NOT IN

CONTRACT.

FENCE, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

SHRUBS, BY OTHERS.

5' CONCRETE SIDEWALK, SEE DETAIL 2, SHEET 8

SIGN, SEE SCHEDULE. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD

LOCATE AND STAKE PRIOR TO SETTING.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12
13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

KEY LEGEND

21

22

BEGIN DIMENSIONS FROM
CORNER OF BUILDING

NORTH

DATEPROJECT #

SHEET NUMBER

SHEET TITLE

DRAWN BY

REVISIONS

APPROVED BYCHECKED BY

SIGNATURE

Owner

Landscape Architect

Whitestown IN

1297544 3.25.15

D AW N  K R O H

Farm Heritage
Trail

BH SM DK

23

23

23

23

23
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ENLARGEMENTS &

DETAILS

DATEPROJECT #

SHEET NUMBER

SHEET TITLE

DRAWN BY

REVISIONS

APPROVED BYCHECKED BY

SIGNATURE

Owner

Landscape Architect

Whitestown IN

1297544 3.25.15

D A W N  K R O H

Farm Heritage
Trail

BH SM DK

17

11

12

13

10

14

ASPHALT
CONCRETE

8

NORTH

NORTH

23

15

EDGE OF
ASPHALT

PAVING

21

10' STONE TRAIL, SEE TRAIL TYPICAL SECTION,

DETAIL 1, SHEET 10.

10' COMPACTED SOIL TRAIL, SEE EQUESTRIAN

TRAIL TYPICAL SECTION, DETAIL 2, SHEET 10.

10' ASPHALT TRAIL, SEE TRAIL TYPICAL

SECTION, DETAIL 3, SHEET 10.

12' ASPHALT TRAIL, SEE TRAIL TYPICAL

SECTION, DETAIL 4, SHEET 10.

10' STONE TRAIL ON EXISTING RAILROAD

BALLAST, SEE TYPICAL TRAIL SECTION, DETAIL

5, SHEET 11.

12" WHITE PAINT, CROSSWALK STRIPING, PER

MUTCD STANDARDS.

IDENTITY SIGN, SEE DETAIL 3, SHEET 9.

ADA PARKING SPACE, SEE DETAIL 1, SHEET 8.

DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP, TYP.

CONCRETE PAD WITH AMENITIES, SEE DETAILS

1, 2, AND 3, SHEET 8.

DRINKING FOUNTAIN, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

BENCH, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

BIKE RACKS, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

WHEEL STOP, CONCRETE.

INFORMATION SIGN, SEE DETAIL 2, SHEET 9.

#53 STONE AGGREGATE, 6" MIN., VIF. SEE

DETAIL 7, SHEET 9.

MULCHED SEEDINGS, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

RELOCATE FENCE, OWNER TO VERIFY IN FIELD.

PAVING EXCEPTION ON TOWN-OWNED

PROPERTY (STA. 29+44 TO STA. 37+45) - NOT IN

CONTRACT.

FENCE, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

SHRUBS, BY OTHERS.

5' CONCRETE SIDEWALK, SEE DETAIL 2, SHEET 8.

SIGN, SEE SCHEDULE. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD

LOCATE AND STAKE PRIOR TO SETTING
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